4.1 The term of this Agreement shall be from July 3, 2013 through June 30, 2016.

ARTICLE 5 - PAYMENTS TO CONSULTANT

5.1 The total compensation for ( onsultant s performance of the Serv ices for the first tuek e

months of this Agreement shall be in the amount of Ninety Seven Thousand Nine

Hundred, Thirty Two Dollars ($97.932). City shall pay Consultant in monthly progress

payments for the Services performed for each billing period in the amount of Eight
Thousand One Hundred Sixty One Dollars ($8.161).

5.2 The total compensation for Consuhant's performance of the Services for the second

twelve months of this Agreement shall be in the amount of Ninety Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Dollars ($99.900). City shall pay Consultant in monthly progress payments for
the Services performed for each billing period in the amount of Eight Thousand Three

Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($8.325).

5.3 The total compensation for Consultant's performance of the Services for the third twelve
months of this Agreement shall be in the amount of One Hundred One Thousand Eight
Hundred Eighty Dollars ($101,880). City shall pay Consultant in monthly progress

payments for the Services performed for each billing period in the amount of Eight
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Dollars ($8,490).

5.4 All notices shall be given in writing by personal delivery or by mail. Notices sent by mail
should be addressed as follows:

C_iity Consultant
Kimberlee J. Braun, HR/ Risk Manager Alithia Vargas-Flores, Vice President

Human Resources Department AdminSure, Inc.